Race Date
October 17, 2020

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Crown Point
Final Team Results

Bib No Name year
Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places):49
1 4420 Cole Simmons 12
2 4409 Quinton Bock 12
3 4419 Anthony Saberniak 11
4 4416 Nathan Murphy 10
5 4423 Evan Turner 10
6 4414 Weston Hulen 9
7 4424 Cameron Zimmerman 11
Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):87
1 4571 Logan Russell 12
2 4568 Hayden Podlin 12
3 4566 Zakaria Mohiuddin 12
4 4576 Vince Vanderveen 11
5 4572 Ethan Schassburger 11
6 4565 Drew McGrath 9
7 4562 Braden Johnson 12
Team - Munster
Team Score (places):99
1 4642 Maxwell Lindenmayer 11
2 4632 Ari Arzumanian 12
3 4648 Anthony Young 11
4 4646 Gabriel Tienstra 11
5 4643 Juan Angel Olivencia-Duque 12
6 4631 Korey Allen 11
7 4635 Jacob Cipowski 11
Team - Hanover Central
Team Score (places):129
1 4479 Ryan York 10
2 4475 Bryce Noble 11
3 4472 Alex Arce 12
4 4477 Kyle Thibideau 12
5 4473 Christian Dahn 10
6 4474 Daniel Kartz 9

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 16:40.8
2 2 16:19.6 16:19.6 0:00.0
3 5 16:20.2 32:39.8 0:00.7
5 10 16:23.9 49:03.6 0:04.3
15 25 16:53.9 1:05:57.5 0:34.4
24 49 17:26.4  1:23:23.8 1:06.8
(25) (74) 17:29.0 1:40:52.7 1:09.4
(40) (114) 18:02.0  1:58:54.7 1:42.5
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:00.7
8 8 16:27.0 16:27.0 0:00.0
11 19 16:42.0 33:09.0 0:15.0
17 36 17:00.8 50:09.8 0:33.8
21 57 17:13.8  1:07:23.6 0:46.8
30 87 17:39.7  1:25:03.3 1:12.7
(33) (120) 17:47.2  1:42:50.4 1:20.2
(36) (156) 17:58.9  2:00:49.3 1:31.9
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:12.2
4 4 16:22.8 16:22.8 0:00.0
19 23 17:07.7 33:30.5 0:45.0
23 46 17:24.5 50:55.0 1:01.8
26 72 17:31.2  1:08:26.2 1:08.5
27 99 17:34.7 1:26:00.9 1:11.9
(29) (128) 17:36.9  1:43:37.7 1:14.2
(31) (159) 17:40.2  2:01:17.9 1:17.4
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:27.2
13 13 16:48.0 16:48.0 0:00.0
14 27 16:50.9 33:38.8 0:02.9
18 45 17:04.2 50:43.0 0:16.3
38 83 18:00.1  1:08:43.1 1:12.2
46 129 18:32.9  1:27:15.9 1:44.9
(48) (177) 18:45.0 1:46:00.9 1:57.0
1 10/17/2020 03:28:33



Race Date
October 17, 2020

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Crown Point
Final Team Results

Bib No Name year
Team - llliana Christian
Team Score (places):132
1 4545 Justin Van Prooyen 12
2 4547 Brady Vroom 11
3 4543  Fritz Olthof 10
4 4539 Logan Boersma 11
5 4541 Nolan Bouwman 9
6 4540 Noah Boersma 11
7 4542 Trevor Eenigenburg 11
Team - Lowell
Team Score (places):133
1 4593 Jackson Bakker 11
2 4604 Benjamin Keeton 10
3 4608 Jason Palicka 12
4 4594 Seth Bakker 9
5 4597 LeAnthony Coleman-Lark 11
6 4601 Nathan Hayden 10
7 4603 Vaughn Huber 11
Team - Hobart
Team Score (places):145
1 4522 Bruce Leipart 12
2 4524 Ryan Mattel 9
3 4525 Joseph Meagher 11
4 4526 Mark Perez 12
5 4527 Owen Stankich 9
6 4523 Thomas Martin 9
7 4520 Kaiden Click 11
Team - Griffith
Team Score (places):196
1 4441 Jonathan Baxter Jr. 12
2 4444 Joseph LaPatra 9
3 4448 Nathan Pinkelton 10
4 4447 Justin Perez 12
5 4446 Hayden O'Brien 11
6 4440 David Bacon Il 11
7 4445 Maverik Nelson 12

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 17:25.0
7 7 16:26.2 16:26.2 0:00.0
9 16 16:27.1 32:53.3 0:01.0
28 44 17:35.0 50:28.3 1:08.8
43 87 18:15.0 1:08:43.3 1:48.9
45 132 18:21.5  1:27:04.7 1:55.3
(50) (182) 19:05.4  1:46:10.0 2:39.2
(52) (234) 19:08.7  2:05:18.7 2:42.5
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:28.2
6 6 16:25.7 16:25.7 0:00.0
16 22 17:00.5 33:26.1 0:34.9
35 57 17:55.3 51:21.4 1:29.7
37 94 17:59.2  1:09:20.6 1:33.6
39 133 18:00.2  1:27:20.8 1:34.6
(42) (175) 18:07.2  1:45:28.0 1:41.6
(44) (219) 18:21.2  2:03:49.2 1:55.6
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 17:36.7
12 12 16:46.4 16:46.4 0:00.0
20 32 17:11.3 33:57.6 0:24.9
32 64 17:42.5 51:40.1 0:56.1
34 98 17:47.7  1:09:27.7 1:01.4
47 145 18:35.7  1:28:03.4 1:49.3
(49) (194) 18:52.2  1:46:55.6 2:05.9
(53) (247) 19:45.6  2:06:41.2 2:59.3
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 18:52.7
10 10 16:33.6 16:33.6 0:00.0
22 32 17:19.7 33:53.3 0:46.1
51 83 19:07.2 53:00.5 2:33.6
56 139 20:37.0 1:13:37.5 4:03.4
57 196 20:45.9 1:34:23.4 4:12.3
(58) (254) 21:00.7 1:55:24.1 4:27.1
(64) (318) 23:20.0 2:18:44.1 6:46.4
2 10/17/2020 03:28:34



Race Date

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Crown Point

October 17, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Highland
Team Score (places):241

4504
4506
4503
4509
4508
4505
4501

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Lucas Guerra
Alejandro Miranda
Colin Gomez
Michael Zaronias
David Zaronias
Garrett Lewis
Caden Andreatta

Team - Calumet
Team Score (places):282

4387
4385
4383
4386
4388

ga b~ WN P

La'javon Thompson
Jordan Steele

Seth Hunt

Owen Stokes
Ulises Tobon

Team - Hebron
Team Score (places):Inc.

4486
4482
4485
4483
4484

a b~ WN P

Connor Williams
Jonathon Noel
Noah Weaver
Jacob Stewart
Robert Summerville

Team - Hammond Gavit
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4458
2 4457
3 4456

George Peterson
Matthew Hutcherson
Aidan Bevan

Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4615
2 4616
3 4614

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Zachary Dunn
Jeremie Lander
Carlos Callahan

Final Team Results

year

12
12
12
12
10
10
10

12
12
11
10

11
10
12
12

12
10
11

11
12
10

Boys
Boy's

Overall
Place

55
60
62
63

(65)

(66)

41
54
59
61
67

Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score

Less Than 5
Less Than
Less Than 5

(3]

Less Than 5
Less Than
Less Than 5

(6]

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:29.3

1
56
116
178
241
(306)
(372)

15:30.2
20:31.7
21:31.2
22:26.5
22:26.7
23:44.9
24:34.0

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 21:28.9

41
95
154
215
282

18:05.5
19:50.5
21:08.7
22:02.7
26:16.9

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

17:55.4
17:56.2
18:02.2
18:56.5
19:38.9

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

19:32.0
20:13.2
21:07.9

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

16:33.8
16:41.8
19:11.7

15:30.2
36:01.9
57:33.1
1:19:59.5
1:42:26.1
2:06:10.9
2:30:44.9

18:05.5
37:55.9
59:04.6
1:21:07.3
1:47:24.2

17:55.4
35:51.6
53:53.7
1:12:50.2
1:32:29.1

19:32.0
39:45.2
1:00:53.0

16:33.8
33:15.6
52:27.2

Time
Back

0:00.0
5:01.6
6:01.1
6:56.3
6:56.5
8:14.7
9:03.9

0:00.0
1:45.0
3:03.3
3:57.3
8:11.5

0:00.0
0:00.9
0:06.8
1:01.1
1:43.6

0:00.0
0:41.3
1:35.9

0:00.0
0:08.1
2:38.0

10/17/2020 03:28:34



Race Date
October 17, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Whiting
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4660 Salvador Ayala
2 4661 Eron Herrejon
3 4662 Kevin Torres

Team - Andrean
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4382 Curtis Baum

Team - East Chicago Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4426 Egypt Lipscomb

Team - Gary West Side
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4429 Joshua Hardy

Team - Hammond Clark
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4453 Carlos Perez

Team - Hammond Morton
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 4460 Donovan Hope-Browder

2020 IHSAA XC Regional - Crown Point

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
year Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 20:43.7 20:43.7
11 Less Than 5 20:45.2 41:28.9
12 Less Than 5 22:33.4 1:04:02.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Do Not Score 17:54.0 17:54.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 20:57.9 20:57.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 19:53.0 19:53.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 21:13.8 21:13.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 22:51.2 22:51.2

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:01.6
1:49.7

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 4 10/17/2020 03:28:35



